
 
 

Parkway Middle School     
Virtual Learning Office Hours - Instructional Staff 
March 30, 2020- April 15, 2020** (April 15, 2020 could be extended) 

Monday Through Friday Only 

 
Subject 3 Hour Window for Virtual Learning Office 

Hours Math 7:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 
STEM/Electives/ESE Support Facilitators/SVE/ESOL 7:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 
Social Studies (World  History, Civics, U S  History) 9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 
English Language Arts  9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 
Science/Reading 11:00 p.m.-2:00 p.m. 
Gifted Academy Elementary 11:00 p.m.-2:00 p.m. 

 
**Teachers can be contacted through e-mail directly via canvas. 

 
If you need to contact an administrator, guidance counselor, or support personnel, feel free to e-mail  

the following contact persons: 
Principal Bradford Mattair bradford.mattair@browardschools.com 
Eighth Grade AP Cedric Maddox cedric.maddox@browardschools.com 
Seventh Grade AP Kellee Davis kellee.davis@browardschools.com 
Sixth Grade AP Christine Centrone christine.centrone@browardschools.com 

  
Eighth Grade Moniquie Foster  moniquie.foster@browardschools.com 
Director & Seventh Grade Marci Bennett-Barnes marci.bennett@browardschools.com 
Sixth Grade Melanie Cohen   melanie.cohen@browardschools.com 

  
ESE Specialist Jillian Vincent jillian.vincent@browardschools.com 
ESOL Coordinator Jhony Jean Jacques Jhony.jnjacques@browardschools.com 
Performing Arts Coordinator/STEM Joanette George joanette.brookes-george@browardschools.com 
Gifted Academy Coordinator Laurie Mallis Laurie.mallis@browardschools.com 
Literacy Coach Venessia Blackshire  vanessia.blackshire@browardschools.com 
Math Coach Michael Dembin michael.dembin@browardschools.com 
Micro-Tech Computer Specialist Bruce Taylor   bruce.taylor@browardschools.com 
Community Liaison Michelliah McCraney michelliah.mccraney@browardschools.com 

Important Information 
**Parkway Middle School of the Arts will be closed from March 23-27, 2020 for Spring Break 
**Virtual Office Hours will begin March 30, 2020 and will go through at least April 15, 2020/Monday thru 
Friday ONLY 
**Best point of contact are the e-mail addresses above 
**Check Our School Website browardschools.com/parkway as well as the district website browardschools.com 
**Check school website and district updates for information regarding 3rd quarter grades. 
**All state testing has been cancelled for the 2019-2020 school year. 
**Schools will NOT receive an accountability grade from the State of Florida for the 2019-2020 school year. 
**Students will still receive grades and report cards for the 2019-2020 school year. Updates will be sent after 
spring break. Student Promotion Criteria will include middle school credits earned. 
**Students identified needing Course Recovery will continue to complete assignments through Study Island. 

One Team, One School, One Family! 

 


